Unofficial Copy HB1094/593621/1

BY: Select Committee No. 7

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1094

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "<u>authorizing</u>" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in line 9, strike "imposing" and substitute "<u>impose</u>"; in line 10, strike "providing that"; strike beginning with "<u>an</u>" in line 12 down through "<u>time</u>;" in line 13; in line 17, strike "<u>the termination of</u>" and substitute "<u>a certain credit under</u>"; and in line 18, after "<u>Act</u>" insert "<u>for a certain period</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "<u>FOLLOWING</u>" in line 34 on page 2 through "(A)" in line 1 on page 3 and substitute "<u>AMOUNT OF</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "<u>IN</u>" in line 1 down through "<u>THEREAFTER</u>" in line 4; in lines 16, 19, and 24, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 24, strike "(E)"; and in line 27, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 1, strike "<u>(G)</u>" and substitute "<u>(H)</u>"; in line 15, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; in line 19, after "DRAINAGE," insert "<u>SCHOOLS</u>,"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 20 down through "<u>(3)</u>" in line 23; in line 23, strike "<u>SECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION</u>"; and in line 36, strike "SECTION" and substitute "<u>THE ADEQUATE PUBLIC FACILITIES</u> PROVISIONS OF §".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "DOES" and substitute "DO".

On page 6, strike beginning with "<u>AND</u>" in line 4 down through "<u>5.</u>" in line 8; strike beginning with "<u>notwithstanding</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>Act</u>," in line 9; strike beginning with the colon in line 10 down through "(1)" in line 11; in line 11, after "<u>payment</u>" insert "<u>of a school facilities</u> surcharge"; in the same line, after "Act" insert "toward any adequate public facility charge under

HB1094/593621/1 Pgcosen Amendments to HB 1094 Page 2 of 2

Section 2 of this Act"; strike beginning with "; and" in line 11 down through "County" in line 14; and in line 15, strike "6." and substitute "5.".